
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

R1 25 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Community Bank Drouin & District Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 35
	 3	
	 4	 87
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 8
	10	
	11	 0

BARK
ABOVE ME
MOVARI
LA ASTRO CHAT
LAKE GILLEAR
LONGREACH DROVER
PATH OF HEROES
ANYWAYS
BILLIE
CHEEKY CONTIKI
MELROSE

59.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55

4
10
9
7
5
8
1
11
6
2
3

BEN ALLEN
E BROWN
--
NADIA DANIELS  3 

P MOLONEY
E POZMAN  1.5 
JYE MCNEIL
WILL PRICE
--
C NEWITT
JYE MCNEIL

J PRICE
PRICE/KENT JNR
AARON LAING
CAREY/WALKER
CAREY/WALKER
F STOCKDALE
R GRIFFITHS
J WARREN
DOMINIC SUTTON
B, W & J HAYES
R GRIFFITHS

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
M
G
G
C
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$3,120
$0
$1,600
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,000
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BARK Trainer: J Price Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Red Dress Marley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Price, Mrs C L Barker, B J Waterfall & B N Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

2 ABOVE ME Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,120
Jockey: E Brown WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: She’s So High J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 13	 20Jul25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $3.1	 Blethyn	 0:59.31	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $*3.3	 With Strength	 1:07.09	 (24.87)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

3 MOVARI Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Chiavari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Hargreaves, Ms J E Cantwell & D D Cantwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

4 LA ASTRO CHAT Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: La Chatte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Carey, G N Mcnulty, J E Pate, Hey We Are The True Blues (Mgr: P J Carey), Miss T Carey, W Carrington, J R Mounsey, D J O’Brien, C O’Shea, Mrs M A Guy, M J O’Connor, P 
O’Connor, Ms B Bradshaw, Dr E T Kelly, Mrs C T Kelly & Dr H E Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $26	 Mrs Iglesia	 0:58.97	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 58	 $61	 Latin Boss	 0:56.94	 (21.87)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

5 LAKE GILLEAR Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Magic Pippa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C A Carey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

6 LONGREACH DROVER Trainer: F Stockdale Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagaloa Dam: Dessau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F J Stockdale & J B Plozza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 ---	 $--	 Military Tycoon	 0:46.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial

7 PATH OF HEROES Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Dance With Fontein J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Griffiths, N Garland, R Mclean, B Robertshaw, Triple Jac Racing (A Hale), B Meyer, Mrs T Meyer, P Baker, Blazing H’s Racing (D Harris), G Carvill, Phryne’s Racing 2 (F Finlay), C 
Lawler, G Malloch, K Nolan, L Palmer, GLJT Racing (G Tosch), N Farrell, Mu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 13Aug25	 CAH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Marcola	 0:52.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

8 ANYWAYS Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Will Price WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Morell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Warren, Ms K E A Warren, L Y Fong, D J Walker, Ms K E Howard, C W Wright, Mrs S M Wright, S N Ballard, M R Pollard, Motree Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs M L Gunn), Plodalong-
Shocking (Mgr: P Podbury), R Deppeler, Mrs L F Luca, M B Luca, Mrs R L Clarke & E P C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

9 BILLIE Trainer: Dominic Sutton Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Lady Millions J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sutton Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: D E A Sutton), S Chappell, P J Liston, G J Johnson, S W Gardiner & N Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 23Jul25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 55	 $61	 Tiz Worthy	 0:57.40	 (22.64)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

10 CHEEKY CONTIKI Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Backpacker Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Nolan & Donald’s Racing (Mgr: T Hughes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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11 MELROSE Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hanseatic Dam: Wild Flyer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 10Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Punch	 ---	 $--	 Swift Endorsement	 0:46.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	25Jan25	 SLS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $15	 My Gladiola	 0:56.50	 (21.92)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

R2 25 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | BetaVet Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 963048
	 2	 2
	 3	 9
	 4	 870380
	 5	 8
	 6	 76442
	 7	 32
	 8	 629970
	 9	 4
	10	 9734
	11	 8

ABSOLUTE POWER
HANUMAN
LOST IN THE ECHO
TENSILE
CHAMP’S QUEEN
GOOD ONYA DARL
HIGHLAND DIVA
SHARP RETORT
COULDTHISBETHEONE
IMAGINATE
THE ARCHER

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57

2
4
8
5
7
1
11
3
6
10
9

L CARTWRIGHT
E BROWN
E POZMAN  1.5 
C HOLLOWOOD  2 

P MOLONEY
S HATELEY  2 

MS S WYNNE
F W KERSLEY
D STACKHOUSE
BEN ALLEN
B RAWILLER

TOLSON/PROCTOR
J WARREN
TAYLAH HILL
N G EADES
J F MOLONEY
A & A YARGI
SUSIE WELLS
S ZAHRA
M M LAURIE
B, W & J HAYES
N BLACKISTON

5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
C
C
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$13,605
$6,990
$640
$12,010
$750
$8,820
$8,910
$7,290
$2,125
$12,960
$1,100

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ABSOLUTE POWER Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,605
Jockey: L Cartwright WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: True Excelsior J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss L G Proctor & Mrs L Tolson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Feb24	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Rawiller	 58.5	 $3.8	 Well Timed	 1:04.60	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ....14¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 22Sep24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 59	 $*2.5	 Lucilago	 1:10.80	 (22.76)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 13	07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 60	 $16	 How Rude	 1:14.72	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ...... 16............................ Poor run
4 of 12	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $16	 Audio Pop Cam	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Dylan Dean	 58	 $16	 Wise Inlaw	 1:12.28	 (24.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

2 HANUMAN Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,990
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Anjana J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 23Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 58	 $3.5	 Thames	 1:12.35	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

3 LOST IN THE ECHO Trainer: Taylah Hill Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$640
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Echo Melody J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Pallot, Ms D M Pallot, Buffto’s First Kiss (Mgr: R L Dyson), M A L Stevens, Mrs L M Stevens, G Chappell, Miss C E Hill, Miss T E Hill, B McManus, M Okelly, M W Sanderson, Ms W 
J Parris, Mrs J Parris, D J Prout, B J Ta’Ala, S W Hill, R Taylor & Mrs L C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 10Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Hayley Spitse	 ---	 $--	 Prince Of Yulungah	 0:47.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 58	 $61	 Normandy Lass	 0:58.77	 (23.09)	 8	 7	 ...... 13............................No show

4 TENSILE Trainer: N G Eades Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,010
Jockey: C Hollowood (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Nonpareil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D Eades, Mrs D Retallick, T B Waterfall, J McLeish, Miss J Eades, Miss A Eades & K Busuttil-Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 58	 $18	 Araletta	 1:11.95	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	28Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 58	 $151	 Empire Of Pain	 1:33.08	 (24.11)	 4	 7	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $81	 Distant Dream	 1:25.33	 (25.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $26	 Magic Princess	 1:37.97	 (24.16)	 4	 6	 ....22¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $101	 Back To The Future	 0:57.51	 (22.31)	 9	 12	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
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5 CHAMP’S QUEEN Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Rose Amour J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Jones, Mrs R Jones, J F Moloney, C J Barclay, AJB Perkins, M Johnson & J F Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 13	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $18	 Semelle Rouge	 1:06.40	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

6 GOOD ONYA DARL Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,820
Jockey: S Hateley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Shabangabang J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yargi Racing (Mgr: Mrs A L Yargi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $31	 Under My Thumb	 0:58.21	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 57	 $15	 Southern Money	 1:11.40	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 17Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 57	 $6.5	 Happy Tiers	 1:03.97	 (22.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 58	 $10	 Vain Champagne	 1:05.33	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Hateley	 55.5	 $13	 Mickidamuzz	 1:12.11	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

7 HIGHLAND DIVA Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,910
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: She’s A Bop Girl J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 11	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $26	 Intriguing State	 0:58.66	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 57.5	 $26	 Semelle Rouge	 1:06.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 SHARP RETORT Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,290
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Reply Churlish J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SZ Racing No 1 (Mgr: S Zahra), J Docherty, M Livingston, R Axiak, S Barry, Wannaberich Racing (Mgr: M A Bushe), S Gatt, V E Nebauer, Sparky Racing (Mgr: R J Pearse), C Zigoma-
nis, B Fritsch, J L Harmes, J P Scully, Synced Racing (Mgr: B P Crimmins), Ms M B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Dec24	 WER	turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 56	 $21	 Verdoux	 1:06.58	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 14Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $7	 Privalova	 1:09.78	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ....13¼............................No show
9 of 12	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Houston	 57	 $13	 Zoubelle	 0:58.42	 (22.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $31	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1109	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $13	 Off Their Perch	 1:08.05	 (24.19)	 5	 6	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted

9 COULDTHISBETHEONE Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,125
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Peninsula Dane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G T Wells, S Mccarthy, C T Wells, B J Bourke, R G Mckenzie, G Knibbs, M J Standfield, J N Dawson, R G Freer, Mrs K L Carmichael, H Mcdiarmid, D Brown & T L Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 13	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 57	 $5	 Gold Medallist	 1:13.40	 (23.89)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

10 IMAGINATE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,960
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Time Is Precious J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Roulston, G T Ryan, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Madden Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: C H Madden), R Smith, Lucky Owners Pty Ltd (Mgr: K F Leung), Ms C Y Li, I 
J MacDonald, Rifa Mustang (Mgr: Ms Y Hu), B Murray, P T Heinz & M J Player

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 05Dec24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Seychelles	 0:58.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
9 of 14	 14Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 56	 $13	 Within The Law	 0:57.85	 (22.88)	 6	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 12	 29Jun25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 57	 $5	 Espinho	 1:06.42	 (23.72)	 9	 5	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $18	 She’s My Ex	 0:58.16	 (22.23)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $7.5	 Trapdoor	 1:11.66	 (23.31)	 7	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

PAKENHAM | PAGE 5



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

11 THE ARCHER Trainer: N Blackiston Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Balaclava Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58	 $201	 Duke Atreides	 1:11.77	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

PAKENHAM | PAGE 6



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 25 AUG 2025

R3 25 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Computer Talk - Business IT Experts Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 58904
	 2	 0676
	 3	 050
	 4	 7323
	 5	 026334
	 6	 44
	 7	 63342
	 8	 332
	 9	 00
	10	 9
	11	 4755

HARD GRUNT
JUST DANCE
MAGNA FORCE
PEEAITCHDEE
PHOENICIAN
WELL I’LL BE
WONDERING SPIRIT
ZAMBARDO
BALLERINA BELLE
LILLARD
SUNBURNT COUNTRY

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57
57

7
1
2
10
6
8
3
5
4
11
9

R HOUSTON
T NUGENT
N PUNCH
J CHILDS
B RAWILLER
BEN ALLEN
D MOOR
E BROWN
S CLARKE
D STACKHOUSE
JYE MCNEIL

S ZAHRA
I M PANKHURST
MS E HAWORTH
G BEGG
E W EWERT
J PRICE
PRICE/KENT JNR
PRICE/KENT JNR
J F MOLONEY
J WARREN
A & S FREEDMAN

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
C

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	14-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$4,950
$2,165
$1,450
$13,755
$20,360
$2,815
$17,525
$12,988
$0
$1,100
$6,100

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HARD GRUNT Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,950
Jockey: R Houston WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: So Vital J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: SZ Racing No 1 (Mgr: S Zahra), Miss D K Rose, R J Atchison, R Williams, Country Linked Syndications (Mgr: H Lubeck), P J T Racing (Mgr: T Bromley), J L Reid, DECT Racing Group 
(Mgr: L Carey), B Stenzel, J M Landy, Mrs M T Corboy, L Astorino & Ms S Dower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Beriman	 58	 $91	 Empire Of Pain	 1:33.08	 (24.11)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $41	 Smart Avenue	 1:39.59	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59	 $13	 Daisy May	 2:05.91	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 12	21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Beriman	 59	 $61	 Chesapeake Babe	 2:05.15	 (24.45)	 12	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $31	 Kittyhawk	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

2 JUST DANCE Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,165
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Pavlova J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I M Pankhurst, Mrs D J Pankhurst, Mrs G L Beck, D J Beck, A J R Pankhurst, Mrs Y Pankhurst, Mrs A Lockwood, P Lockwood, Mrs S J R Evans & J Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	10Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $201	 Untapped	 1:09.28	 (23.04)	 10	 11	 ....30½....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $81	 Emmcee	 1:24.95	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance
7 of 14	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $31	 Xtra Rush	 1:38.65	 (--.--)	 14	 9	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $13	 Kaazi	 1:39.84	 (24.54)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

3 MAGNA FORCE Trainer: Ms E Haworth Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,450
Jockey: N Punch WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Molly Blooms J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: HPTT Racing ( Mgr: H Tyrrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Connor Murtagh	 ---	 $--	 Magmetric	 0:46.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	21Jan25	 ECH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 ---	 $--	 Under My Thumb	 0:52.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	15Jun25	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Button	 57.5	 $81	 Touxlove	 1:22.04	 (25.83)	 5	 10	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 22Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $101	 Lennystar	 1:25.99	 (24.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 E J Walsh	 59.5	 $91	 Kittyhawk	 1:32.72	 (25.05)	 2	 2	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

4 PEEAITCHDEE Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$13,755
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Folk Dress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: RJ Hughes,A J Duguid,A Licciardi,P A Mccann,George St Partners,D C McInerney,J Pace,P J Salter,Racing To Win(D G Boland),Delaney Racing No.1 (D McInerney),Delaney Racing 
No.2 (D Berry),Goo and Mates Racing(R Hansen),J M MacLean,D J Maclean,Mrs A J MacLean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Saffie Osborne	 58	 $18	 Mr Verse	 1:36.29	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....18¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58	 $21	 Emphasize	 1:45.56	 (23.20)	 4	 4	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58	 $6	 So Brave	 2:09.43	 (24.97)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 11Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $4.2	 Sierra Dee Jay	 1:25.60	 (24.65)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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5 PHOENICIAN Trainer: E W Ewert Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$20,360
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-2

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Toronado Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ewert, Ms P Basic, Ms K Galea, I Callander & C Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.6	 Inspired Choice	 1:39.81	 (23.43)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 08Jul25	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Nadia Daniels	 56.5	 $8.5	 Grundy Three Votes	 1:32.24	 (24.67)	 6	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $10	 Prophet’s Son	 1:39.12	 (23.67)	 9	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $16	 Lady Elsa	 1:38.40	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $13	 You Never Can Tell	 1:38.12	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

6 WELL I’LL BE Trainer: J Price Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,815
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Vitex J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Price & Mrs C L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 58	 $4.4	 Ortigian Girl	 1:12.72	 (24.20)	 10	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $9.5	 Tears Are Flowing	 1:12.30	 (23.70)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

7 WONDERING SPIRIT Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,525
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Tully Thunder J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Price, D Painter, Dr B A Boan, C McLeish, Mrs K McLeish, S J Caught, T Heffernan, N J Sammut & Mrs F Sammut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 58	 $26	 Empire Of Pain	 1:33.08	 (24.11)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 58	 $6	 Smart Avenue	 1:39.59	 (23.85)	 7	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 30Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 58	 $*2.6	 Sacrify	 2:05.37	 (25.29)	 9	 6	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59	 $5.5	 No Rumours	 2:04.92	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 01Aug25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $6	 Xtra Rush	 1:38.65	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run

8 ZAMBARDO Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,988
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Zambezi J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C E Holt, P W Steele, Mrs S A Steele, M C Power, Miss V Joli, P J Crotty, P I Sweeney, D M Fallon, R J Fleetwood, L R Matthews, E Campbell, C S Racing (Mgr: A J Boyd), H M 
Bastone, L A Agosta, J M Storer & R K Stephens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 12	 20Oct24	 ASB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A C Goindasamy	 57	 $14.1	Lilly	 1:17.55	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 03Nov24	 ASB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A C Goindasamy	 57.5	 $10.6	Criteria	 1:11.85	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 .......... ........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $4.8	 Sabi Storm	 1:37.06	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

9 BALLERINA BELLE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strasbourg Dam: Arabesque J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 12	07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $41	 Stellar Madame	 1:12.91	 (23.92)	 11	 12	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $151	 Auto Max	 1:25.51	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

10 LILLARD Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Devious Maid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Smith, Mrs C M Smith, J Warren & Ms K E A Warren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 13	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 57	 $8	 Sheez Elegant	 1:28.75	 (24.91)	 11	 8	 ..... 4¼............................No show
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11 SUNBURNT COUNTRY Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,100
Jockey: Jye McNeil WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Abduction J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Melham	 58	 $8	 Vinrock	 1:11.78	 (23.38)	 6	 8	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 07Mar25	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $26	 Next Jen	 1:20.23	 (23.10)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 23Jun25	 CAN	 turf	 893	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Usain Boss	 0:56.27	 (24.54)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 15Jul25	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $21	 Hillier	 1:13.20	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Neindorf	 57	 $5	 Sheez Elegant	 1:28.75	 (24.91)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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R4 25 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Superior Food Services (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 555222
	 2	 475100
	 3	 639940
	 4	 751978
	 5	 960007
	 6	 533137
	 7	 518600
	 8	 789290
	 9	 180047
	10	 625140
	11	 906239

AUSTRATA
JIMBROOK
BIG KATE
PALACE WINTER
SORRY SAILOR
GHEMME
FRENCH CLASS
BROADFIELD
SHOT AT THE NIGHT
STELLA CANTANTE
TORONOVA

63
60.5
60
60
60
59
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56.5

1
5
9
6
12
2
10
4
11
7
8

D STACKHOUSE
B RAWILLER
P MOLONEY
MS C HEFEL
A MC CABE
T PREBBLE
--
ZOE WALLER  3 

BEN ALLEN
E POZMAN  1.5 
T NUGENT

R GOODWIN
A CAMPBELL
DANIEL WILLIAMS
R N MATHEWS
MS R CUNNINGHAM
G BEGG
S EDEN
A ROSOLINI
J R ALLEN
N J HARNETT
I M PANKHURST

9
6
5
5
6
5
5
6
5
4
7

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
59
62
58
58
60
55
54
53
55
51

	41-�5�-7-4
	11-�2�-0-0
	15-�3�-0-2
	 9-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-0-2
	 7-�1�-0-3
	 9-�1�-0-0
	19-�2�-2-0
	16-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-1-2
	66-�4�-5-3

$200,681
$42,940
$61,025
$35,325
$43,655
$36,335
$19,650
$74,582
$33,720
$42,340
$159,267

	16-�1�-4-3
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	28-�2�-2-2

EMERGENCY
	12	 821459 NORWOODS 63 3 NADIA DANIELS  3 MS R CUNNINGHAM 5 G NZ 64 	16-�3�-2-0 $71,125 	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AUSTRATA Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 41-5-7-4 Prize Money: A$200,681
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 63 Good: 33-5-7-2 Track: 6-0-3-0

9yo ch ire g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 32-4-7-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-3
Sire: Australia Dam: Caserta J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 35-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/03/25 (165 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, Simanna Racing (Mgr: S D Jennings), Ms J M Page, S Timpano, Maltese Skippy (Mgr: B Johnston), L J Mosley, M Mensfeld, D Melbourne, M R Duguid, A C Beohm, Mrs 
W E Novak, J Carter, Miss C L Davey & T Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 61.5	 $12	 Super Solar	 1:38.92	 (22.81)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $12	 Inexorable	 1:36.35	 (22.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Cartwright	 61.5	 $8	 King’s Coronation	 1:36.68	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 28Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $4.6	 Super Solar	 1:37.94	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $5	 Zeshadow	 1:38.97	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

2 JIMBROOK Trainer: A Campbell Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$42,940
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Brookton Heritage J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (142 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Windmeyer, N P Windmeyer, SJ Campbell, Miss E Jones, Mrs J L Campbell, Ms M Campbell, S C Moore, T L Wood, D J Mccoach, Mrs L M Mccoach, J McMahon & K D R 
Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Oct24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 F W Kersley	 61	 $15	 Chimed	 2:05.22	 (23.89)	 11	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 09Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1720	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 60	 $19	 Flying Celica	 1:45.81	 (24.30)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 05Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $13	 Laugh With Me	 1:29.17	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 12	05May25	 KIL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 61.5	 $11	 Shoeless	 1:40.38	 (24.57)	 12	 10	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	05Jun25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $31	 Understudy	 1:44.26	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ....21¼....................... Not sighted

3 BIG KATE Trainer: Daniel Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$61,025
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 60 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Modern Etiquette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/24 (248 Days)
Owner: D J A Williams, Notts & Notts, I M Johannson, W Allen, TasBel Syndicate, K M Waring, A L Kirkwood-Scott, Wynnforus Syndicate, I Richardson, M Whelan, M Barnett, S A Accardi, A 
Pawsey, P Holman, K Rawlinson, S & N Diplaris, E & S Quan & Duc Racing Mr W All

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Hateley	 59	 $3.5	 Junebug	 1:31.18	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $13	 The Marg Factor	 1:32.54	 (25.60)	 9	 9	 ...... 39............................No show
9 of 10	 22Jun25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59	 $26	 Orovero	 1:38.15	 (24.68)	 8	 8	 ....11¾............................No show
4 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Mc Cabe	 61	 $21	 Thunder Hawk	 1:37.83	 (23.35)	 4	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 14	12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Mc Cabe	 61	 $16	 Gymkhana	 1:39.26	 (25.39)	 4	 7	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

4 PALACE WINTER Trainer: R N Mathews Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$35,325
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Pure Excellence J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/24 (238 Days)
Owner: R N Mathews, Mrs H M Mathews, R W Mathews, G B Evans, Mrs K M Vanderuit, R R Coleman, R S Wilkinson & J W Mathews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 13Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Great Prosperity	 2:08.83	 (25.61)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 30Dec24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $8	 Papal Army	 2:12.26	 (25.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
9 of 13	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Chapman	 56	 $12	 Black Peppermint	 2:08.22	 (25.92)	 1	 3	 ....11½............................No show
7 of 10	 09May25	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $9.5	 Allibor	 2:07.75	 (24.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 16May25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 58	 $51	 Shoeless	 1:37.44	 (24.80)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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5 SORRY SAILOR Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 12 Total: 15-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$43,655
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 60 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Condolences J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/24 (573 Days)
Owner: Mrs R B Cunningham, M Doyle, Ms G J Triffett, P Cunningham, M E Laaksonen & G Aitchison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $6.5	 War Drama	 1:17.38	 (23.77)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
11 of 11	17Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60	 $26	 Didn’t Miss Many	 1:34.78	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 62	 $51	 Wascaly	 1:38.15	 (24.17)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
10 of 12	20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $151	 Madison Kate	 2:04.47	 (24.73)	 11	 11	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 60.5	 $13	 Anthophila	 1:12.72	 (24.21)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

6 GHEMME Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$36,335
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: A Good Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/24 (262 Days)
Owner: A J Munce, Miss S T Flannery, D Mcnamara, Miss J Ellings, S Langdon, Ms A C Markham, C B W Bavin, D S J Carver, A Hazell, S Durrant & P A Willetts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 24Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 58	 $26	 Both Sides Now	 1:38.16	 (23.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $4.4	 Sun Gift	 2:05.83	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $3.8	 Harsh	 2:08.19	 (24.87)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 19Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Saffie Osborne	 56.5	 $26	 Howlin’ Rain	 2:03.32	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 55.5	 $11	 Expeetee	 2:07.23	 (24.52)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

7 FRENCH CLASS Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,650
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: De Gaulle Dam: Live And Learn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (70 Days)
Owner: Eltham Go Racing (Mgr: D Way), Eltham Go Racing (Mgr: D Way) 2, The Corinella (Mgr: R Usher), G Anderson, The Krackens (Mgr: S Bray), T J Werner, A S Thomas, S R Burns, Mrs 
H G Burns, J M Kleverkamp & C L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $9	 Maximus Bon	 1:26.89	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 61	 $8	 Bencouver	 1:24.36	 (23.21)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Bowditch	 61	 $17	 King’s Coronation	 1:36.68	 (22.91)	 7	 8	 ........ 7................... Every chance
11 of 11	31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $31	 Maxxi Bon	 1:49.51	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	18Aug25	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57	 $51	 Dun Wondering	 2:17.94	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten

8 BROADFIELD Trainer: A Rosolini Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$74,582
Jockey: Zoe Waller (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b gb g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Amser J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (837 Days)
Owner: Miss V Rosolini, J A Farrugia & Miss L L Farrugia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 08May25	 KYN	 turf	 1854	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 59	 $26	 Undaunting	 1:57.96	 (24.08)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 01Jun25	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 55	 $26	 Preferential	 2:12.55	 (23.48)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 13	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 2400	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $11	 Clinched	 2:37.40	 (26.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 E Pozman	 58	 $7	 West Indies	 2:19.54	 (24.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show
10 of 10	06Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $51	 Legatus	 2:31.04	 (24.47)	 5	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

9 SHOT AT THE NIGHT Trainer: J R Allen Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$33,720
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Chausson Dore J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/11/24 (290 Days)
Owner: Peter Ferne Racing, Mr ET Whiting, Mr JR Allen & Ms SJ Clipperton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $41	 Lario	 1:38.77	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	13Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1543	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $31	 Muppet	 1:32.46	 (24.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 58.5	 $31	 Cinque Ponte	 1:26.75	 (23.87)	 7	 9	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $18	 Miss Tramell	 1:42.80	 (25.68)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 BM52	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $11	 Ripplebrook	 1:46.00	 (26.10)	 8	 5	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse

10 STELLA CANTANTE Trainer: N J Harnett Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$42,340
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Royal Singer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Hargreaves, N J Harnett, Mrs D D Williams, M Belvedere, Mrs S A Belvedere, Ms E A Birnie, M J Glasscock, Mrs N J Glasscock, Mrs D E Huyskens, Mrs D F Davidson, B D 
Davidson, Mrs W Farrell, P J Farrell &  H C Huyskens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 18May25	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Lane Changer	 1:47.62	 (24.34)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 28May25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $2.8	 Tabor	 1:46.59	 (24.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 55.5	 $5.5	 Zamparini Spirit	 1:36.30	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 58	 $6.5	 King’s Coronation	 1:36.68	 (22.91)	 2	 1	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
10 of 11	31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2238	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Sage Duric	 51.5	 $41	 Nothingelsematters	 2:26.58	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
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11 TORONOVA Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 8 Total: 66-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$159,267
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56.5 Good: 29-3-2-1 Track: 10-2-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-2-2
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Pavlova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 37-1-3-2 Last Win: 08/07/24 (413 Days)
Owner: I M Pankhurst & Mrs D J Pankhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms A Herrmann	 54	 $201	 Inexorable	 1:25.49	 (22.66)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $31	 Miss Tramell	 1:42.80	 (25.68)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1614	 H 	 BM52	 [	 9]	 Ms J Beriman	 59	 $11	 Ripplebrook	 1:46.00	 (26.10)	 11	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 S 	 BM52	 [	 8]	 Ms J Beriman	 59.5	 $4.8	 Coomoroo Lady	 1:45.16	 (25.69)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 54	 $41	 Dubai Watch	 1:44.92	 (24.07)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show

12 NORWOODS Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 3 Total: 16-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$71,125
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 15-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Wee Gilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/25 (218 Days)
Owner: P Cunningham, M Doyle, A Cooke & Ms G J Triffett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $*4.4	 Mrs Artie	 1:30.41	 (24.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Kyokushin	 1:31.98	 (24.44)	 5	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 07Feb25	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Mc Cabe	 60.5	 $14	 Crafty Boss	 1:35.68	 (23.03)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 58.5	 $10	 Electric Belle	 1:37.80	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 03Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $31	 Nearing Liberty	 1:25.90	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
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R5 25 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Waterline Riding Academy (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 071221
	 2	 969421
	 3	 359152
	 4	 641296
	 5	 879705
	 6	 586794
	 7	 552168
	 8	 435410
	 9	 515630
	10	 215476
	11	 050349
	12	 410006

SHAALUTE
FRANK EXPRESS
LITTLE BIGHORN
STAND BY ME NED
ISDELL
SHE SMASHES
SHOCK
BOW RIBBON
A PINCH OF LUCK
DEMIQUAVER
FARISHA
HOLLER THY NAME

62.5
61.5
61
61
60
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
56.5

4
9
2
16
14
11
8
13
3
6
5
12

R HAMMOND  1.5 
E POZMAN  1.5 
B RAWILLER
T NUGENT
LAUREN BURKE  2 

L NOLEN
B KINNINMONT  3 

SARAH FIELD  1.5 
MS D KEANE  1.5 
BEN ALLEN
LIAM RIORDAN
NADIA DANIELS  3 

M M LAURIE
A ROSOLINI
R GRIFFITHS
MS M LAWSON
CHERYL WELLER
MOODY/COLEMAN
M KENT
D F HILL
MITCHELL LEEK
J PRICE
R GOODWIN
TAYLAH HILL

4
6
4
6
8
4
6
6
8
4
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
61
60
60
58
62
58
57
60
59
57
55

	13-�3�-3-0
	18-�3�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	19-�2�-2-3
	23-�4�-4-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	44-�6�-5-5
	11-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 9-�1�-0-0

$68,215
$81,480
$28,110
$54,690
$107,205
$53,825
$33,575
$24,350
$180,887
$43,625
$23,985
$21,180

	5-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	13-�2�-3-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 828750
	14	 564000
	15	 605739
	16	 348960
	17	 027365

MACHINEGUN KRELLEY
SPOKEN HEIRESS
VERY GRATEFUL
CRYPTIC CLUE
HAATHER

58
55.5
57
56.5
55.5

7
15
1
17
10

T NUGENT
--
--
--
C NEWITT

S EDEN
T NOONAN
G EURELL
MATT BROWN
CARLY COOK

7
5
4
6
6

G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
53
52
51
49

	19-�1�-2-5
	 9-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-2
	18-�2�-0-1
	34-�2�-2-5

$49,075
$18,740
$27,970
$52,250
$72,645

	7-�1�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 SHAALUTE Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 4 Total: 13-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$68,215
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 13-3-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Occitan J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (21 Days)
Owner: L H E Koh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Moor	 56	 $26	 Arizona Activist	 1:31.10	 (23.99)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 11Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 52.5	 $6.5	 Spirited Defence	 1:11.92	 (22.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $4.4	 Neon’s Last	 1:12.68	 (24.35)	 8	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 E Pozman	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Mafee	 1:09.74	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 60.5	 $*2.3	 Pontmeirion	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 FRANK EXPRESS Trainer: A Rosolini Barrier: 9 Total: 18-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$81,480
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Quality Moment J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 18-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/25 (169 Days)
Owner: Vanessa rosolini, lily Farrugia,Jack Farrugia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 56	 $71	 Awesome Lineup	 1:37.67	 (24.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 58.5	 $41	 Norwoods	 1:31.98	 (24.44)	 3	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
4 of 10	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 57	 $21	 Gemini Dancer	 2:03.13	 (24.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 E Pozman	 57	 $9.5	 Gift Of Oratory	 2:01.11	 (24.97)	 4	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2114	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Mystic Vamp	 2:11.77	 (24.89)	 2	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win

3 LITTLE BIGHORN Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,110
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: Little Indian J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/06/25 (56 Days)
Owner: R D Griffiths, G J Avon, A Cavallin, R A Ford, George St Partners (Mgr: A J Fly), K N Good, T A Grigg, B W Grimley, P Hodgson, G J Jolly, S W Kay, Ms M A Keating, R & C Legh Rac-
ing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), W A Richardson, T H Rourke & The Five Percenters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 24Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Moreira	 58	 $12	 Just For Show	 1:12.06	 (23.44)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 31Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58	 $8	 Cachink	 1:23.57	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼............................No show
1 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $2.8	 Chronic	 1:10.47	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $6	 Harpalee	 1:03.60	 (22.70)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $*3.7	 Sea Poem	 1:12.27	 (24.03)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
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4 STAND BY ME NED Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 16 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$54,690
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 61 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 18-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Hold Me Ned J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/04/25 (125 Days)
Owner: T S Monti & Ms A M Harden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sunset Beauty	 1:27.95	 (24.19)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 22Apr25	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $9	 Grey Lad	 1:16.42	 (23.45)	 9	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 11	 27May25	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 61.5	 $12	 Dashing Rebel	 1:24.10	 (24.21)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 08Jun25	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 58.5	 $26	 Stop The Rock	 1:39.42	 (24.81)	 9	 9	 ....13¼............................No show
6 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 P Moloney	 61	 $9	 Bencouver	 1:24.36	 (23.21)	 12	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

5 ISDELL Trainer: Cheryl Weller Barrier: 14 Total: 23-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$107,205
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 14-3-2-0 Track: 6-3-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 17-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Cabernet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 15/07/24 (406 Days)
Owner: S L Spencer, Mrs S J Lamont, P Serong, J Smith & J R Kirkpatrick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $12	 Royal Fox	 1:37.41	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 18Oct24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 60	 $41	 Attain	 1:17.47	 (25.44)	 10	 6	 ...... 14............................No show
7 of 12	 06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 60	 $21	 Superset	 1:11.49	 (24.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	01Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 54	 $81	 Redoute’s Night	 1:09.99	 (22.60)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Hateley	 55	 $31	 Lake Forest	 1:09.43	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

6 SHE SMASHES Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$53,825
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Blue Ocean J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/24 (550 Days)
Owner: J O’Connor, C P Galliott, L P Galliott, G R Stead, L G Howard, P Costa, Northerly Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Portaro), Whitehorse Racing (Mgr: R White), T C D Racing (Mgr: D B J 
Jenkinson), Smash Em (Mgr: M Brook), Elmare Racing (Mgr: P W Elliott) & Janije

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 56.5	 $7	 Public Attention	 1:11.71	 (23.99)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 24Aug24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $41	 Immortal Star	 1:12.18	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 21Sep24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $61	 Lilac	 1:25.07	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 25Jul25	 GEE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 58	 $15	 Enna’s Dream	 1:14.07	 (23.03)	 5	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
4 of 9	 10Aug25	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $9	 Murmullo	 1:13.66	 (24.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

7 SHOCK Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,575
Jockey: B Kinninmont (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Electricity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (452 Days)
Owner: K B Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $7.5	 Kingdom Of Castile	 1:38.94	 (25.05)	 10	 10	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $4.4	 Cheeky Blinders	 1:27.20	 (24.27)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*2	 Dream All Day	 1:41.90	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 28Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1746	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 58.5	 $5.5	 Governor King	 1:52.89	 (25.99)	 7	 7	 ....12¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 61	 $6	 Bon Appetit	 1:37.93	 (23.08)	 11	 11	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

8 BOW RIBBON Trainer: D F Hill Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,350
Jockey: Sarah Field (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Niconoise Dam: Rosie On Ice J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/25 (30 Days)
Owner: M T McGaw, V N Webb, J W Castle, D F Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 29Dec23	 COH	 turf	 1415	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Graham	 59	 $9	 Outback Crumpet	 1:25.79	 (24.53)	 7	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 14Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Graham	 58	 $12	 Rox’n’rol	 1:17.92	 (24.04)	 14	 11	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 22Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 59	 $6	 Thedaythemusicdied	 1:26.60	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 26Jul25	 MUR	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $3.8	 Think Baby	 1:16.22	 (25.29)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
10 of 12	05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 58	 $8	 Hot Chips	 1:20.51	 (25.46)	 4	 3	 ........ 5.......................... Well back

9 A PINCH OF LUCK Trainer: Mitchell Leek Barrier: 3 Total: 44-6-5-5 Prize Money: A$180,887
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 35-6-4-5 Track: 5-0-3-1

8yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-2 56-58kg: 21-3-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: A Pinch Of Salt J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 38-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/01/24 (589 Days)
Owner: Ms J M Eyers & Ms L Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $5.5	 Doctor Robert	 1:35.28	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 8	 27Jan24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 53	 $31	 Very Sewreel	 1:36.91	 (22.88)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $16	 Superset	 1:11.49	 (24.73)	 10	 6	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 20Dec24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Big Kate	 1:29.90	 (23.14)	 7	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $13	 Anthophila	 1:12.72	 (24.21)	 12	 12	 ....20¼...................... Well beaten
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10 DEMIQUAVER Trainer: J Price Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$43,625
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Complete Rort J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/25 (136 Days)
Owner: Waterfall Racing (Mgr: J W Price)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 54.5	 $*3.6	 Lava Delta	 1:23.87	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 56	 $6	 Vivacissimo	 1:24.83	 (23.85)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 13May25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $5	 Eloped	 1:40.46	 (24.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $18	 Dollar Shot	 1:12.23	 (23.51)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Sea Poem	 1:12.27	 (24.03)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

11 FARISHA Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,985
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Jesmond J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (471 Days)
Owner: Mrs E J Riordan & R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 59	 $6.5	 Salsa Fellow	 1:04.66	 (23.72)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60.5	 $13	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.17	 (23.90)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 24Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Magic Edition	 1:13.81	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $11	 Mafee	 1:09.74	 (23.41)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Innocent Enuff	 1:05.03	 (23.29)	 4	 6	 ....10¾............................No show

12 HOLLER THY NAME Trainer: Taylah Hill Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,180
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: But One Regret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/24 (256 Days)
Owner: Miss T E Hill, R Taylor, Mrs L M Richardson, R H J Howlett, S L Young, M J Anderson, S W Hill, Ms W J Parris, Ms D M Pallot, Ms C Glynne, Mrs J Parris, M R King, D J Prout, D 
Beamer, R O C Ingle, V K Taylor, Mrs S Taylor & Miss C E Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $6.5	 Big Bertha	 1:27.81	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 10	03Jan25	 STW	 turf	 1302	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $101	 Captain Joolian	 1:19.28	 (23.85)	 1	 3	 ...... 25.......................... Well back
10 of 10	18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $26	 Snappy Pierro	 1:29.04	 (24.46)	 3	 3	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
12 of 14	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $201	 Count Of Toulouse	 1:12.67	 (24.42)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Nadia Daniels	 54	 $31	 Anthophila	 1:12.72	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 ........ 2................... Every chance

13 MACHINEGUN KRELLEY Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 7 Total: 19-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$49,075
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 17-1-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Swear Dam: Tara’s Range J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 19/12/23 (615 Days)
Owner: G P Heffernan, D Porter, M Zarafa, C A Zoanetti, A G Zoanetti & Rebeie (Mgr: S H Eden)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*5	 Bush Christmas	 1:12.76	 (23.73)	 12	 13	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $9	 Rock The Bar	 1:24.34	 (23.51)	 9	 10	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 19Nov24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 58.5	 $21	 Tarzi Calling	 1:10.55	 (23.33)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 13Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1543	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $11	 Muppet	 1:32.46	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $41	 Dollar Shot	 1:12.23	 (23.51)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

14 SPOKEN HEIRESS Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 15 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,740
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Paulita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/24 (392 Days)
Owner: Mrs G A Noonan, J A Dillon, Mrs D M Kelly, S K McNamara, G M Fraser, Mrs K A Fraser, Houndstooth Beret, Miss S J Collins, M J Gheerbrant, A J Quigley, S M Donovan, Small Print , 
Reds Family Affair, Tom Thumb & H H C, Bootcamp Girls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $6	 British Poet	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 17Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $9.5	 Pat’s Bro	 1:40.26	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
11 of 14	04May25	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $71	 Korobeiniki	 1:47.14	 (23.76)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	18May25	 SAL	 turf	 1744	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $31	 Mandara Sun	 1:47.56	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	13Aug25	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 55.5	 $101	 Keeni	 1:11.70	 (23.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

15 VERY GRATEFUL Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$27,970
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Bee’s Honey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Southside Lodge Our Sheila (Mgr: G J McTaggart), Southside Lodge Gordo (Mgr: G J McTaggart), G Driver, D Murkies, S J Steegstra, Ms J E Conroy, R G Crawford, Cheerful (Mgr: 
Miss L Carlson), Blazing H’s Racing (Mgr: D Harris), Bobby’s Girls Racing (Mgr: P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	02Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $31	 Laugh With Me	 1:37.26	 (23.79)	 3	 4	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 10Jun25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Bowditch	 56.5	 $26	 Diamond War	 1:38.60	 (24.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 22Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 59	 $9.5	 More Torque	 1:43.01	 (25.27)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 07Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 58	 $18	 Socially Sassy	 1:24.50	 (23.39)	 8	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $15	 Shaalute	 1:26.79	 (25.15)	 5	 6	 ...... 16............................No show
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16 CRYPTIC CLUE Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 17 Total: 18-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$52,250
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Very Puzzling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (599 Days)
Owner: Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown), Mrs L M Brown, B D’Abaco, Mrs E D’Abaco, G Harvey, P Deveney, G T Condon, Ms D Thorneycroft, Mrs A D Woods, C P Gabb, Ms N Ciavola, T C 
Davies & M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1619	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $8.5	 Gracious Diva	 1:41.82	 (24.84)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $9	 Cyclone Harmony	 1:38.12	 (23.52)	 8	 11	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 19Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $9.5	 Dartboard	 1:37.32	 (24.41)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 11	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1535	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $26	 Delta Sky	 1:32.74	 (23.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
13 of 14	06Dec24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $41	 Norwoods	 1:38.29	 (24.85)	 12	 13	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run

17 HAATHER Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 10 Total: 34-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$72,645
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 55.5 Good: 28-2-2-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Dream Cirque J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (499 Days)
Owner: A Adamczyk, Mrs T Adamczyk, Mrs L Wilson, Miss C Wilson, A Wilson, B Wilson, J B Rafter, A Barbieri & Mrs P Barbieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 16Sep24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 55	 $12	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:17.03	 (22.86)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 28Sep24	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 55	 $11	 Jayzeal	 1:23.65	 (23.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 26Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Vale	 55	 $9	 A Bit Racey	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 04Nov24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55	 $4.8	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:15.59	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 07Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 54	 $71	 Ruminate	 1:12.56	 (23.23)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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R6 25 Aug 2025 | Pakenham | Mitavite Athlete Plus (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 705110
	 2	 521354
	 3	 21366
	 4	 63166
	 5	 45712
	 6	 8818
	 7	 238615
	 8	 692212
	 9	 517714
	10	 841593
	11	 882831
	12	 645987

COUNT OF TOULOUSE
VADERLEE
REBELS
CRYPTIC GEM
INTRIGUING STATE
WHERE’S BRITTANY
DREAMWRITER
MISSILE GIRL
STAHNADO
BROOKLYN BABY
ELLMAKNIFICO
AUSSIEAUSSIEAUSSIE

62.5
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5

10
5
11
8
2
9
13
14
4
7
1
6

E POZMAN  1.5 
LIAM RIORDAN
J CHILDS
B RAWILLER
T STOCKDALE
BEN ALLEN
D STACKHOUSE
B MERTENS
D MOOR
J KEATING
N PUNCH
MS C HEFEL

D SHORT
S ZAHRA
G BEGG
R GRIFFITHS
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1 COUNT OF TOULOUSE Trainer: D Short Barrier: 10 Total: 21-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$95,770
Jockey: E Pozman (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Fromparis Withlove J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/25 (35 Days)
Owner: J B Laidlaw, Mrs L Laidlaw & P Gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	16Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 56.5	 $81	 Kinetic Jewel	 1:03.48	 (22.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Will Price	 58.5	 $9.5	 Whodareswins	 1:10.65	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 59.5	 $9	 Rockcliff	 1:18.23	 (26.72)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 14	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 E Pozman	 58.5	 $9.5	 Brullen	 1:12.67	 (24.42)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 13	12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 61	 $7	 Sea Poem	 1:12.27	 (24.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

2 VADERLEE Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,215
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 61 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Lady Lee J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/12/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Miss T P Creek, A W Palm, J Bottomley, B Jago, J K Ey, M J Pelly, M J Ey, C Harvey, S N Horgan, S J Lawson, C Mangan, D Micallef, K Singh, S Thompson, M D Trussell, B Wheatley, 
T Foster, Donalds Racing Vader (Mgr: T Hughes) & D Newlands

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Nov24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 58	 $*2.4	 Telescope	 1:23.63	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 20Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 58	 $4.4	 Mcadam	 1:23.85	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 11	 17Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 58	 $6	 Macedon Rose	 1:24.63	 (24.00)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $8.5	 Wascaly	 1:38.15	 (24.17)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 09Mar25	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $9	 Superset	 1:25.36	 (23.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

3 REBELS Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,615
Jockey: J Childs WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Zousain Dam: Rebel Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/25 (233 Days)
Owner: Grahame Begg Racing (Mgr: G M Begg), P Emelhain, Mrs R G Emelhain, C R Herb, L G Farrell, G M Kinsella, D M D B Syndicate (Mgr: D C McInerney), M De Kretser, B N Tonkin, T K 
Kinsella-Neijs, Mrs J Whiteside, R Whiteside, F Cetinski & Dunloy Holdings Pty Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57	 $4.4	 Melidesh	 1:12.88	 (23.31)	 2	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $3	 Deccan Odyssey	 1:12.04	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 10	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $8	 Sumadartson	 1:12.50	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 58	 $4.6	 Williamstown	 1:31.92	 (24.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 22Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Hateley	 58	 $*3	 Queen Beira	 1:31.03	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

4 CRYPTIC GEM Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$50,325
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Vanilla Jewel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/25 (206 Days)
Owner: R D Griffiths, P Andonopoulos, Ms K A Cravanna-Bell, P J Bell, Mrs C Ellis, A M Game, Mrs K M Hamilton, Mrs K M Hodges, Mrs P D Hollingworth, Mrs R Ryalls, Mrs V Sampson, P 
Stanley, Mrs G Vogel, Mrs A Wilson, N Wilson, Shesafox Racing, Wow Racing, Red Car

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Dec24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 56	 $13	 Kamezali	 1:07.45	 (23.70)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 56	 $10	 Box Office	 0:58.13	 (22.93)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 56	 $14	 Secret Elegance	 1:12.10	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $7.5	 Stahnado	 0:59.44	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $21	 Don’t Russia	 0:59.18	 (23.59)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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5 INTRIGUING STATE Trainer: KWilson Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,980
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Intrigo J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L King	 59.5	 $26	 Isdell	 1:15.24	 (25.43)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $17	 Igotcha	 1:26.40	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $6	 Another Nephew	 1:28.88	 (24.49)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $17	 Castelli In Aria	 0:58.66	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 60	 $3.9	 Don’t Russia	 0:59.18	 (23.59)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 WHERE’S BRITTANY Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$34,450
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castelvecchio Dam: Vocalise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/25 (190 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford), Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey), O Favaloro, Ms D Breitkreuz & GAKS Girls (Mgr: Ms K A Spillane)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 26Jan24	 CAU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $26	 Hayasugi	 0:58.07	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $11	 Versaille	 0:59.37	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 16Feb25	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $4.6	 Of The View	 1:05.13	 (22.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 13	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $11	 Artpark	 1:17.00	 (22.28)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

7 DREAMWRITER Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$37,312
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Dreamer’s Disease J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 08/02/25 (198 Days)
Owner: Donald’s Racing (T Hughes), 2K RED (K Delmenico), B B Tavern Syndicate (J Ball), Piper Tom Racing (P Ayres), A I Grant-Taylor, S Kellett, Ms B Kingsley, A Walsh, F Morgan, A Bat-
tese, K Chan, Ms G Collins, A Jenkins, J King, C Mertikas, Miss C Stone, J Ell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*3	 Eternal	 1:06.53	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 05Dec24	 GEE	 turf	 1221	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $3.8	 Sea Poem	 1:11.66	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 27Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $5.5	 Tsarine	 0:58.99	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $8.5	 Mafee	 1:11.68	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $9	 Akicita	 1:11.08	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

8 MISSILE GIRL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 14 Total: 17-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$48,795
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 59 Good: 13-1-3-3 Track: 6-0-2-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Just A Girl J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/25 (21 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30Apr25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $21	 Sephia	 1:27.14	 (25.15)	 6	 3	 ....13½............................No show
2 of 12	 30Jun25	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $11	 Idleonby	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 14Jul25	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $5	 Yeah Right	 1:04.64	 (23.33)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 04Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Fondled	 1:07.51	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 19Aug25	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 59	 $4	 Flux	 1:13.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

9 STAHNADO Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$50,125
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Colestah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/25 (35 Days)
Owner: T H Martin & Mrs V J Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26May25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $*4.2	 Party Benefits	 0:57.65	 (22.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 09Jun25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 52	 $8.5	 Always Enuff	 0:59.85	 (23.69)	 1	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 05Jul25	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $7	 Per Sempre	 0:59.85	 (23.83)	 12	 13	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 21Jul25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57	 $10	 Strangeless	 0:59.44	 (23.31)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $19	 Gundaroo	 1:07.28	 (24.71)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

10 BROOKLYN BABY Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 7 Total: 32-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$135,835
Jockey: J Keating WT: 58.5 Good: 19-3-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-5-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Mo’shelley J+H: 18-2-5-3 Turf: 30-4-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-2 Last Win: 14/06/25 (72 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Pennefather, JS Pennefather, M J Sell, Miss M K Sell, Mrs H C Herron, R L Herron, Miss L S Crane, G Podbury & Folly Fun (Mgr: H E P Steel)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 03Jun25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 J Keating	 60.5	 $6	 The Last Judgement	 1:00.20	 (23.91)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 14Jun25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 57	 $13	 Da Nang Star	 1:06.16	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 27Jun25	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 59	 $21	 El Pibe De Oro	 0:58.46	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 13Jul25	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 58	 $91	 Sioux Spirit	 1:05.45	 (24.41)	 5	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Keating	 58.5	 $16	 Sheila	 1:07.47	 (24.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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11 ELLMAKNIFICO Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 1 Total: 36-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$117,280
Jockey: N Punch WT: 58 Good: 26-4-1-2 Track: 7-1-0-1

8yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 24-3-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Makfi Dam: Elegant Achiever J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M McGrath & P D Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Oct24	 STA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 N Punch	 60	 $14	 Mahjing	 1:12.08	 (23.24)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 13May25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	13]	 L Cartwright	 57.5	 $13	 Gator	 1:14.47	 (25.04)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 29May25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 M Cartwright	 56	 $17	 Cinque Ponte	 1:26.75	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 19Jun25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $31	 Electric Tommy	 1:14.62	 (25.27)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 H 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 E Pozman	 57	 $4.4	 Adki	 1:16.73	 (26.27)	 10	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

12 AUSSIEAUSSIEAUSSIE Trainer: R N Mathews Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,315
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Fabulosa J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (465 Days)
Owner: R N Mathews, Mrs H M Mathews, C Mcutchen, Mrs S Mchutchen, G B Evans, M A Duyvestyn, A M Duyvestyn, M A Nicklen & Dr P D Nicklen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 30Dec24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 58	 $16	 Foxykoby	 1:07.14	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 11Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $91	 Judicial	 1:10.73	 (23.49)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $21	 Sumadartson	 1:12.50	 (23.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 8	 09May25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 56.5	 $10	 Grouse Mountain	 1:17.07	 (24.31)	 6	 7	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 16May25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $41	 Highland Harley	 1:11.27	 (23.63)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

13 THE GREAT BRATSKI Trainer: C Sexton Barrier: 3 Total: 83-9-12-11 Prize Money: A$254,565
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55.5 Good: 32-3-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b aus m Fav: 14-5-4-3 54-56kg: 28-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 56-7-9-6
Sire: Skilled Dam: My Fashion J+H: 21-2-3-4 Turf: 83-9-12-11 Soft/Heavy: 51-6-7-7 Last Win: 22/09/24 (337 Days)
Owner: A C Degrandi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Clarke	 56.5	 $8.5	 A Penny Spent	 1:12.39	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 T Nugent	 54	 $19	 Este Dia	 1:12.05	 (23.93)	 10	 10	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 12	02Nov24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56	 $26	 The Wizard King	 1:03.84	 (23.43)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
13 of 14	31Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $81	 Gentle Steel	 1:05.82	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....10¼............................ Poor run
5 of 12	 12Aug25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 55.5	 $19	 Anthophila	 1:12.72	 (24.21)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

14 MONTGOMERY BAY Trainer: Rory Hunter Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$20,480
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 50-52kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Prinny’s Girl J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 14-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 08/03/25 (170 Days)
Owner: A Hunter, R Hunter, C Giddens & Mrs L Giddens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 20Apr25	 SWC	turf	 1200	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Taylor	 66.5	 $*2	 Persuasive Star	 1:12.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 13May25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Sage Duric	 51	 $81	 Smashing Ruby	 1:14.42	 (25.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 11Jul25	 MOE	turf	 1008	 H 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Nadia Daniels	 52	 $8.5	 Darceandermill	 1:02.21	 (24.48)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 25Jul25	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Nadia Daniels	 52.5	 $*3.2	 Raging Monkey	 1:01.24	 (24.19)	 2	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 08Aug25	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Nadia Daniels	 52	 $26	 Deep Pleasure	 1:18.96	 (23.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run


